502805068 05/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2851663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUMPEI KATO	05/07/2014
NAOKI KATO	05/07/2014
TAKUMA YAMAGUCHI	04/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	7-2, NISHISHINJUKU 1-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	160-8316
Name:	TOYOTA BOSHOKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1-1, TOYODA-CHO, KARIYA-SHI
City:	AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8651

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14275000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-716-1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P45772
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE J. PAPERNER
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie J. Paperner/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2014

502805068 REEL: 032871 FRAME: 0656

Total Attachments: 1

source=P45772_As#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032871 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) jointly to
- 1. TOYOTA BOSHOKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA which has a business office at 1-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken 448-8651 Japan,
- 2. FUJI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA which has a business office at 7-2, Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-8316 Japan

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING	INTAKE	MANIFOLD	AND	INTAKE	MANIFOLD
--------------------------	--------	----------	-----	--------	----------

(File No) for	which	I(we)	have	exec	uted	an	app	licat	ion:
for a United	l States	Letters	Patent	on	Apri.	L 14	and	May	7,	2014	
(Application	Serial	No.		fil	led or	1					⁻ .}

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEES.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Jungei Kato Name: Jumpei KATO	Date: May 7. 2014
2) Name: Naoki KATO	Date: May 7. 2014.
Name: Takuma YAMASUCHI	Date: April 14, 2014
Witness: Yrshihisa Tukuta	Date: April 14, 2014
Witness: Keisuke Shibuya	Date: April May 7, 2014

PATENT REEL: 032871 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 05/12/2014